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BROADCAST ANTENNAS, FM, VHF, TV, DAB, STL, UHF, SHF

AKG/1
AKH/1
AKF/1
AKS/1
AKSE/1
AKG/11
AKY/3
AKL/5
AKL/8
AKK/2
AKG/7
AKG/77
AKG/8
BKV/1
BKV/3
BKL/8
DKL/8
BKK/2
UKK/8
CKB/2A
CKB/2B
CKB/2C
MC-62-2.4
MC-86-2.4
MC-86-5.7

MC-86-5.7-DP

DIPOLE FM Wide Band, Stainless Steel

DIPOLE FM Wide Band, Aluminum

DIPOLE FM Wide Band, Aluminum, Low Cost

DIPOLE FM Wide Band, Aluminum, Demountable
DIPOLE FM Wide Band, Aluminum, Demountable
DIPOLE FM Wide Band, Hot Dipped Steel

YAGI 3 Elem. FM Wide Band, Stainless Steel

LOG 5 Elem. FM Wide Band, Aluminum

LOG 8 Elem. FM Wide Band, Aluminium Demountable
Directional FM PANEL, Wide Band, Stainless Steel

Circular Polar. FM Antenna, Wide Band, Stainless Steel
Circular Polar. FM Antenna, Wide Band, Aluminum
Circular Polar. FM Antenna, Narrow Band, Stainless Steel
DIPOLE VHF-TV-DAB W. B, Aluminum, Band 174 —225Mhz
YAGI 3 EL. VHF-TV-DAB W. B, Band 174 - 225Mhz, Inox
LOG 8 Elements VHF-TV-DAB , Band 174 — 240Mhz, Aluminum
LOG 8 Elements VHF-TV-DAB , Band 174 — 240Mhz, Inox
Directional VHF-TV-DAB PANEL, Wide Band, Stainless Steel
Directional UHF-TV PANEL, Wide Band, Inox + Radome
Corner Reflector Antenna, Stainless Steel, 200 - 250 Mhz
Corner Reflector Antenna, Stainless Steel, 300 - 360 Mhz
Corner Reflector Antenna, Stainless Steel, 380 - 530 Mhz
Dish Antenna 2.4Ghz with radome, diameter 62cm

Dish Antenna 2.4Ghz with radome, diameter 86cm

Dish Antenna 5.7Ghz with radome, diameter 86¢cm

Dish Antenna 5.7Ghz with radome, diameter 86cm,
Double Polarization
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AKG/1
FM DIPOLE ANTENNA

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND
- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N-7/16-7/8

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA \
Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz : \Q/{ n

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss >18dB AKGH el Ll LT

Gain 2dBd

Power Connector N version 800W T _ _ __ fﬁ
Power Connector 7/16 version 2KW | / 3
Power Connector 7/8 version 3KW L __ ; _E_ i } =
Wind load at 160Km/h 10kg y-— \/ A/ o
Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h :I.MWMW [ [ 1] Mm
External Dimensions 140x88x6cm o

Weight 7Kg

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Label/‘fﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

' Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKH/1
FM DIPOLE ANTENNA

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND

- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N-7/16

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)
- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range

Impedance

Return Loss

Gain

Power Connector N version
Power Connector 7/16 version
Wind load at 160Km/h
Absolute max Wind velocity
External Dimensions

Weight

87.5 - 108Mhz
500hm
2 18dB
2dBd ‘n%ﬁju
800W I\
2KW

10kg

180Km/h G
140x88x6cm

4Kg

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment

is practically transparent and colorless.
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AKF/1
FM DIPOLE ANTENNA

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND

- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- LOW COST VERSION

- CONNECTORIN N

- WIDE BAND i, i

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)

- PVC INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED o

E
Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz AKF!‘!m el 92 4
Impedance 500hm
P e _ﬂ | 5 : f
Gain 2d8d o o e
Power Connector N version 500W o], 5 5 s /:I
Wind load at 160Km/h 10kg o e /_( 5
Absolute max Wind velocity 180Km/h = N/
External Dimensions 140x88x6cm i
Weight 4Kg

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Label,ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKS/1
FM DIPOLE ANTENNA |

- FM WIDE BAND DIPOLE -
- DEMOUNTABLE VERSION |
- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTOR IN N - 7/16

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss 2 18dB B . )
AKS/1 =L -

Gain 2dBd

Power Connector N version 500W

Power Connector 7/16 version 2KW

Wind load at 160Km/h 10kg

Absolute max Wind velocity 180Km/h

External Dimensions 140x88x6cm

Packaging Dimensions 90x37x8cm

Weight 4Kg

*To adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Label,ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKSE/1
FM DIPOLE ANTENNA

- WIDE BAND FM DIPOLE ANTENNA

- LOW COST DEMOUNTABLE VERSION
- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTOR IN N

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)

- PVC INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz
Impedance 500hm T .
AKS/M L =
Return Loss = 18dB
= e _li I r
189 F ||I . . . . f )
Power Connector N version 500W _H\T ‘ ‘ | ]
Wind load at 160Km/h 10kg - ,]
Absolute max Wind velocity 180Km/h —— // _
| W IF]
External Dimensions 140x88x6cm ——
Packaging Dimensions 90x37x8cm I
|
Weight 4Kg |

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Label,ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKG/11
FM DIPOLE ANTENNA

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND
- HIGH POWER VERSION

- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN 7/8

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF GALVANIZED STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS
- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP 7
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED &

TECHNICAL DATA o

Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz AKGM1 ~ ST
Impedance 500hm

Return Loss > 18dB

Gain 2dBd \\ -

Power Connector 7/8 version S5KW = \\\ /:/
Wind load at 160Km/h 22kg l \/ T
Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h ‘ '"!m,w....; , L
External Dimensions 134x91x10cm LLJ:"'?'E« -"; T
Weight 15Kg

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Label,ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKY/3
FM YAGI ANTENNA

- YAGI 3 ELEMENTS FOR FM BAND

- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N-7/16-7/8

- WIDE BAND
- MADE OF STAINLES STEEL
- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range

Impedance

Return Loss

Gain

Power Connector N version
Power Connector 7/16 version
Power Connector 7/8 version
Wind load at 160Km/h
Absolute max Wind velocity
External Dimensions

Weight

87.5 - 108Mhz
500hm

2 18dB

5dBd

800W

2KW

3KW

18kg
220Km/h
180x125x6cm

12.5Kg

200

e

N
dne —*—“/“M‘&_ﬁ’_m\ 1 /;/
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AKL/5
FM LOG ANTENNA 5 ELEMENTS

- WIDE BAND LOG FM ANTENNA

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN N-7/16

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)

- PTFE INSULATORS sl
- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz - .
Impedance 500hm g £
Return Loss = 18dB AKLI:;) o=l I -

Gain 6.2dBd

Power Connector N version 800W

Power Connector 7/16 version 2KW

Wind load at 160Km/h 31kg & N |

Absolute max Wind velocity 160Km/h ' \\,\ —

External Dimensions 150x172x8cm =

Packaging Dimensions (antenna e clamp) 156x15x15cm

Weight 5.9Kg

*To adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

- LABEL ITALY Srl
Label e Via S. Allende n° www.labelitaly.com
Y S. Allende n°59 y

" ,tal 41122 Modena-Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




DKL/5
FM LOG ANTENNA 5 ELEMENTS

- LOGARITHMIC ANTENNA FM

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN N -7/16

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS er—
- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 87.5-108Mhz

Impedance 500hm E

Return Loss 18dB DKL /5,.0 L L L

Gain 6.2dBd

Power Connector N version 800W . | |

Power Connector 7/16 version 2KW | | :

Wind load at 160Km/h 31kg \

Absolute max Wind velocity 180Km/h \,\ —e \w /W R
N3

External Dimensions 150x172x8cm

Weight 10Kg

Welded elements, not removable

= LABEL ITALY Srl
Label’ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

" ltal 41122 Modena-Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com



AKL/8
FM LOG ANTENNA 8 ELEMENTS

- WIDE BAND LOG ANTENNA FM

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN 7/16

- MADE OF ALUMINUM ( ALODYNE )

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED -

Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz - =
AKL/8 =l S

Impedance 500hm “

Return Loss 218dB

Gain 7.8dBd bro

Power Connector 7/16 version 2KW

Wind load at 160Km/h 67kg

Absolute max Wind velocity 160Km/h i /Jr j-"f:

External Dimensions 260x168x8cm \ & \J\/%

Packaging Dimensions (only antenna) 154x15x15cm
Net Weight 14.5Kg

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

- LABEL ITALY Srl
Label e Via S. Allende n° www.labelitaly.com
Y S. Allende n°59 y

" ,tal 41122 Modena-Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com



AKK/2
FM PANEL ANTENNA

- DOUBLE DIPOLE PANEL, FM BAND
- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POL.
- CONNECTORIN 7/16-7/8

- WIDE BAND
- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL
- PTFE INSULATORS =
M AREATEE S n e e REINEY .
:
Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz T "
Impedance 500hm ARk
Return Loss 2 24dB
Gain 7.5d8d B
Power Connector 7/16 version 2KW 3 Il\ ;
Power Connector 7/8 version SKW n\ L2 [ 11 _ /-”/"
Wind load at 160Km/h 140kg "\\ Tkl | |7
Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h L \H:/ :};:fg
External Dimensions 248x174x78cm fﬁ v S
Weight 45Kg

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Labe/l_%’ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

Ita’ 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKG/7
FM DIPOLE CIRC. POL. ANT.

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND
- CIRCULAR POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN N-7/16-7/8

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range
Impedance
Return Loss

Gain

Power Connector N version
Power Connector 7/16 version

Power Connector 7/8 version

Wind load at 160Km/h

Absolute max Wind velocity

External Dimensions

Weight

87.5 - 108Mhz
500hm
220dB
-1.5dBd
800W

2KW

3KW

22kg
220Km/h
152x92x92cm

10.5Kg

KT

|3: 1080000 130

taly

LABEL ITALY Srl
Via S. Allende n°59

41122 Modena-Italy

Ph.+39-059362993
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AKG/77
FM DIPOLE CIRC. POL. ANT.

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND
- CIRCULAR POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN 7/8

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*) i
- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA Mmm )

Frequency Range 87.5 - 108Mhz AKGITT = = L™
Impedance 500hm
Return Loss > 15848 e o
Gain -1.5dBd " | E|
Power Connector 7/8 version S5KW L R\ . .f’/
Wind load at 160Km/h 28kg I\\ o~ —

i e oy =
Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h o | | =
External Dimensions 152x95x95cm ]“i:; e
Weight 11Kg

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

LABEL ITALY Srl FM ANTENNAS

Label/‘fﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

' Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




AKG/8
FM DIPOLE CIRC. POL. ANT.

- DIPOLE ANTENNA FOR FM BAND
- CIRCULAR POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N
- NARROW BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range
Impedance

Return Loss

Gain

Power

Wind load at 160Km/h
Absolute max Wind velocity
External Dimensions

Weight

87.5 - 108Mhz
500hm

2 24dB
-1.5dBd
800W

Skg

220Km/h
58x35x85cm

4Kg

1 Raflection

3 1 1
Caontor 88.300 MMz Span 3.000 MHz

Labal. .
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BKV/1
TV VHF - DAB DIPOLE ANTENNA

- WIDE BAND DIPOLE ANTENNA

- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N-7/16

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range ( BKV/1) 174 - 225Mhz

Frequency Range ( BKV/1-2) 200 - 240Mhz -

Impedance 500hm e

Return Loss = 18dB

Gain 2dBd

Power, connector N version 500W

Power, connector 7/16 version 1.5KW = i == r;':-

Wind load at 160Km/h 7kg S \ e e
S HPAE

Absolute max Wind velocity 180Km/h s Ll W B e

External Dimensions 90x63x6cm i

Weight 3.5Kg

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

- LABEL ITALY Srl
Label e Via S. Allende n° www.labelitaly.com
Y S. Allende n°59 y

'- ’tal 41122 Modena-Italy |
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com



BKV/3
TV VHF - DAB YAGI ANTENNA

- YAGI ANTENNA TV VHF - DAB

- VERTICAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N-7/16

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range ( BKV/3) 174 - 225Mhz \

Frequency Range ( BKV/3-2) 200 - 240Mhz i A

Impedance 500hm BK\/;sl ¥ S ““

Return Loss = 18dB

Gain 5dBd l e

Power, connector N version 500W :II'.% | _ f.'l '

Power, connector 7/16 version 1.5KW | "JI
ol | A

Wind load at 160Km/h 13kg é“\ -

Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h

External Dimensions 89x78x6cm oo

Weight 7.3Kg

- LABEL ITALY Srl
Label e Via S. Allende n° www.labelitaly.com
Y S. Allende n°59 y

" ,tal 41122 Modena-Italy | ==l
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com



BKL/8
TV VHF-DAB LOG 8 ELEMENTS

- LOGARITHMIC ANTENNA TV VHF - DAB <
- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN 7/16

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF ALUMINUM (*)

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 170 - 240Mhz

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss 2 20dB

Gain 6.5dBd ST
Power 1.5KW . N 5 3
Wind load at 160Km/h 14kg - V\l\l—! —\;\/ u’\\ fr/\‘* -
Absolute max Wind velocity 160Km/h o i) Ié'd'l ‘ |J ‘ I “"H'II '_
External Dimensions 142x92x8cm | |

Packaging Dimensions 154x15x15cm

Net Weight 6.8Kg

1o adapt our products line to the highest quality standards and at the same time in order to guarantee respect for the
environment and human health, we have decided to modify the surface treatments of the aluminum components, eliminating
hexavalent chromium (Alodine 1200) and passing to the new Passivation and protection process called SurTec 650.

This treatment guarantees excellent protection of the aluminum even without using Chromium VI.

This means that from now on all our aluminum products will no longer have the typical yellow-gold color as the new treatment
is practically transparent and colorless.

LABEL ITALY Srl TV VHF - DAB

Labela Via S. Allende n°59  Www.labelitaly.com ANTENNAS

Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




DKL/8
TV VHF-DAB LOG 8 ELEMENTS

- LOGARITHMIC ANTENNA TV VHF - DAB
- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTOR IN 7/16

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 170 - 240Mhz
Impedance 500hm
Return Loss 2 20dB
Gain 6.5dBd -
| l."\\
-20 /_:\ fr_&‘/v_”_‘.l — I|' 1
Power 1.5KW 17 WFiR
A 1
Wind load at 160Km/h 14kg \ |
Absolute max Wind velocity 180Km/h i i,,,‘,c‘mw. [ ] Jim
External Dimensions 142x92x8cm “
Net Weight 11.5Kg

LABEL ITALY Srl TV VHF - DAB

Label,\') Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com ANTENNAS

' Ital 41122 Modena-Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




BKK/2
TV VHF - DAB PANEL ANTENNA

- PANEL ANTENNA TV VHF - DAB

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN 7/16-7/8

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP -

TECHNICAL DATA HeEFEFEE=: 1. SR

Frequency Range ( BKK/2) 174 - 225Mhz -

Frequency Range ( BKK/2-2) 200 - 240Mhz 5

Impedance 500hm BKK/2 ks :

Return Loss = 18dB

Gain 7.5080
Power, connector 7/16 version 1.5KW BEEE| ' TEEEE T
Power, connector 7/8 version 3KW | !

Wind load at 160Km/h 35kg N — — e A/‘
Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h L 1 1 1 1 11 | |
External Dimensions 124x87x40cm nﬁ e

Weight 21Kg

LABEL ITALY Srl TV VHF -DAB

Labela Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com ANTENNAS

' Ital 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com




UKK/8 S
TV UHF PANEL ANTENNA

- PANEL ANTENNA TV UHF
- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION L o | '
- CONNECTORIN 7/16-7/8

- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- FIBERGLASS RADOME

- PTFE INSULATORS

- STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS AND CLAMP

- POLE CLAMPS ON REQUEST e MmN
\ /

Frequency Range 470 - 860Mhz m e \ — / e .o
Impedance 500hm mm )
Return Loss 2 25dB “° /

Gain 11.5dBd el

Power, connector 7/16 version 1.5KW

Power, connector 7/8 version 2.5KW

Wind load at 160Km/h 26kg

Absolute max Wind velocity 210Km/h

External Dimensions 110x45x20cm | [l T £l
Weight 18Kg

2 LABEL ITALY Srl
Label i, Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com
S S. Allende n°5 y

" ltal 41122 Modena-Italy
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CKB/2A
VHF CORNER REFLECTOR

- CORNER REFLECTOR ANTENNA

FOR STL LINK VHF

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N
- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range
Impedance

Return Loss

Gain

Power

Wind load at 160Km/h
Absolute max Wind velocity
External Dimensions

Weight

200 - 250Mhz
500hm

2 16dB

9dBd

500W

12.5kg

220Km/h
215x130x100cm

8.5Kg

aaaaa

L L &
] S ] 8
o ———

Start 190,000 MHz Slop 260 000 MHz
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CKB/2B
VHF CORNER REFLECTOR

- CORNER REFLECTOR ANTENNA it
FOR STL LINK VHF
- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION
- CONNECTORIN N
- WIDE BAND
- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL
- PTFE INSULATORS Ve
- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED
TECHNICAL DATA A 4
cKkB2 T oLl T
Frequency Range 300 - 360Mhz
Impedance 500hm
Return Loss = 16dB B;“ ‘ in_l__
Gain 9dBd e S R R
::5 \\/ ./
Power SOOW Center 133, EE@ HHz Sp 6B, 308 ?"Hz:
Wind load at 160Km/h 10kg il SRR A
Absolute max Wind velocity 220Km/h ;\w ¢
External Dimensions 145x95x70cm Ls;aees\na\”b&‘ M s
Weight 6.5Kg | |

Label ) LABEL ITALY Srl STL ANTENNAS
,\ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com
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CKB/2C
UHF CORNER REFLECTOR

- CORNER REFLECTOR ANTENNA

FOR STL LINK UHF

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTORIN N
- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF STAINLESS STEEL

- PTFE INSULATORS

- DC ELECTRICALLY GROUNDED

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range
Impedance

Return Loss

Gain

Power

Wind load at 160Km/h
Absolute max Wind velocity
External Dimensions

Weight

380 - 530Mhz
500hm

2 16dB

9dBd

500W

8.5kg
220Km/h
114x75x50cm

5Kg

201
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MC-62-2.4
SHF PARABOLIC ANTENNA

- DISH ANTENNA FOR STL SHF

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTOR IN N B _ﬂ
- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF UV RESISTANT ABS

- CLAMP AND SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 2.3-2.5Ghz

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss 211dB

Gain 21dBi

Power 50w

F/B Ratio = 30dB

Wind load at 160Km/h 17kg

Diameter 64cm 4 *QQ

Weight 4.4Kg <é‘® MC-RM
Mast Clamp diameter 25-65mm . | /

Temperature range -40 - +80°C Special Bracket for pole 50-115mm

] LABEL ITALY Srl
L abe l’ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

'- ltal 41122 Modena-Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com | £3



MC-86-2.4
SHF PARABOLIC ANTENNA

- DISH ANTENNA FOR STL SHF

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTOR IN N B _ﬂ
- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF UV RESISTANT ABS

- CLAMP AND SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 2.3-2.5Ghz

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss 211dB

Gain 24dBi

Power 50w

F/B Ratio = 30dB

Wind load at 160Km/h 34kg

Diameter 88cm 4 *QQ

Weight 6.5Kg <€‘® MC-RM
Mast Clamp diameter 25-65mm . | /

Temperature range -40 - +80°C Special Bracket for pole 50-115mm

] LABEL ITALY Srl
L abe l’ﬁ Via S. Allende n°59  www.labelitaly.com

" ltal 41122 Modena - Italy
y Ph.+39-059362993 info@labelitaly.com | 24



MC-86-5.7
SHF PARABOLIC ANTENNA

- DISH ANTENNA FOR STL SHF

- VERTICAL/HORIZONTAL POLARIZATION

- CONNECTOR IN N B ‘H
- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF UV RESISTANT ABS

- CLAMP AND SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 5.47 - 5.9Ghz

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss 211dB

Gain 31dBi

Power 50w

F/B Ratio = 30dB

Wind load at 160Km/h 34kg

Diameter 88cm 4 *QQ

Weight 6.5kg <@ MC-RM
Mast Clamp diameter 25-65mm : : /

Temperature range -40 - +80°C Special Bracket for pole 50-115mm

. LABEL ITALY Srl STL ANTENNAS
Label e Via S. Allende n° www.labelitaly.com
———Y S. Allende n°59 y
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MC-86-5.7-DP
SHF PARABOLIC ANTENNA

- DISH ANTENNA FOR STL SHF

- DOUBLE POLARIZATION

- CONNECTOR IN N B _ﬂ
- WIDE BAND

- MADE OF UV RESISTANT ABS

- CLAMP AND SCREW STAINLESS STEEL

TECHNICAL DATA

Frequency Range 5.47 - 5.9Ghz

Impedance 500hm

Return Loss 211dB

Gain 31dBi

Power 50w

F/B Ratio = 30dB

Wind load at 160Km/h 34kg

Diameter 88cm 4 *QQ

Weight 6.5Kg <€‘® MC-RM
Mast Clamp diameter 25-65mm . | /

Temperature range -40 - +80°C Special Bracket for pole 50-115mm

] LABEL ITALY Srl
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